



Media Advisory:

CAE and Endeavor Air celebrate major expansion of Minneapolis-St. Paul training centre

CAE and Endeavor Air are proud to invite media to the inauguration of the expanded training centre in Minneapolis-St. Paul, Minnesota.

CAE and Endeavor Air executives will be on hand for interviews.

Date: May 24, 2023

Time: 12:00 PM

Location: 1000 Blue Gentian Road, Suite 145, Eagan, MN, USA

RSVP: All media is welcome, but registration is required as places are limited. For reservation, please contact media@cae.com

About CAE

At CAE, we equip people in critical roles with the expertise and solutions to create a safer world. As a technology company, we digitalize the physical world, deploying simulation training and critical operations support solutions. Above all else, we empower pilots, airlines, defence and security forces, and healthcare practitioners to perform at their best every day and when the stakes are the highest. Around the globe, we're everywhere customers need us to be with more than 13,000 employees in more than 200 sites and training locations in over 40 countries. CAE represents 75 years of industry firsts—the highest-fidelity flight and mission simulators, medical simulators, and personalized training programs powered by artificial intelligence. We're investing our time and resources into building the next generation of cutting-edge, digitally immersive training and critical operations solutions while keeping positive environmental, social and governance (ESG) impact at the core of our mission. Today and tomorrow, we'll make sure our customers are ready for the moments that matter. Follow us on Twitter: @CAE_Inc

Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/cae.inc</u> LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/cae</u> Hashtags: #CAE; #CAEpilot Read our FY22 Annual Activity and Corporate Social Responsibility Report

CAE Contacts:

General Media: Samantha Golinski, Vice President, Public Affairs & Global Communications +1-514-341-2000, ext. 7939, media@cae.com.

Trade Media: Jessica Shergill, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions +1-514-341-2000, ext. 6944, jessica.shergill@cae.com

Investor Relations: Andrew Arnovitz, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management, +1-514-734-5760, <u>andrew.arnovitz@cae.com</u>

About Endeavor Air

Endeavor Air is a wholly owned subsidiary of Delta Air Lines. Flying as Delta Connection, Endeavor Air operates 151 regional jets on 700 daily flights to 100 destinations in the United States, Canada, and the Caribbean. Headquartered in Minneapolis, MN, Endeavor Air has hub operations in Atlanta, Cincinnati, Detroit, Minneapolis and New York City.

www.endeavorair.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/9EAir

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/endeavor-air/

Instagram: www.instagram.com/endeavorair

Contact: Katharine Tinucci, Director, Corporate Communications

Katharine.tinucci@endeavorair.com

+1-612-383-9156